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Fig 1~3
Column
Column Temp
Purging Temp
Desorption Temp
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Sample amount

Fig 4
Column
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Fig 6,7
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Fig 8
Column
Column Temp
Purging Temp
Desorption Temp
Trapping Temp
Sample amount

DB-WAX 30m X 0 25mm I D 0 254m film
50—150C 10C/min

150C

358°C

Fig 2 -80°C,Fig 3 -105C

HP-FFAP 30m X 0 53mm I D 1 0 «m film
50—200C 10°C/min

130C

255°C

-60 C

DB-WAX 30m X 0 25mm I D O 25um film
50—150°C 10°C/min

150C

358C

-60 C

100mg

DB-WAX 30m X 0 25mm I D 0 25um film
50—200°C 10°C/min

180C

358°C

-50 C

050 g

HP-FFAP 30m X 0 53mm I D 10 u«m f1lm

50°C(2m1n) 5°C/min to 100°C(2min) 10°C/min to 220

200°C, 250C
255°C
-50 C
20g



Fig 9
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Fig 10

Column

Column Temp
Purging Temp
Desorption Temp
Trapping Temp
Sample amount

HP-FFAP 30m X 0 53mm I D 1 0 4m film
50-230C 10C/min

150°C

255°C

-60 C

50 mg

DB-WAX 30m X 0 25mm I D 0 25um film
50—220°C 10C/min

150C, 250°C

358°C

-50 C

050¢g



